Protection Relays & Controls
© 2013 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls
Motor Protection–Pumps (PGR 6000 Family)
PGR-6800 SeRieS
Pump Protection Relay
Description
The PGR-6800 Pump Protection Relay provides protection for
pumps with three-phase motors up to 1,000 Vac. No current
transformers are required for currents up to 91 A. The protective
functions include overload, phase unbalance, phase loss, phase
sequence and undercurrent. The PGR-6800 Pump Protection
Relay is ideally suited for applications where operating without
load can induce failure. Motor current is monitored and an
undercurrent trip occurs when the current drops below a
preset level. No additional level detectors are required.
PGR-6800 SERIES
PGB-6800
(Remote Indication
and Reset Assembly)
(Pump Protection Relay)
M
L2
L1
ORdeRinG nuMbeR COnTROL POWeR FuLL-LOad CuRRenT
PGR-6801-24 24 Vdc 7-19.6 A
PGR-6801-120 120 Vac 7-19.6 A
PGR-6801-240 240 Vac 7-19.6 A
PGR-6802-24 24 Vdc 19-44.2 A
PGR-6802-120 120 Vac 19-44.2 A
PGR-6802-240 240 Vac 19-44.2 A
PGR-6803-24 24 Vdc 40-90.4 A
PGR-6803-120 120 Vac 40-90.4 A
PGR-6803-240 240 Vac 40-90.4 A
Ordering Information
Simplified Circuit Diagram
PGB-6800 Remote Indication
and Reset Assembly
Optional remote indication of overload,
undercurrent, phase unbalance, phase loss,
and phase sequence. Remote reset included.
Accessories
A
A
aCCeSSORieS RequiReMenT
PGB-6800 Optional
FeaTuReS beneFiTS
No CTs required No current transformers required for currents up
to 91 A
Adjustable trip
settings
Adjustable overload trip class setting from 5 to 15
for use with a wide variety of pumps
Output contacts Form A and Form B ground-fault output contacts for
operation of separate annunciation and trip circuits
Remote indication Cause-of-trip indication and reset button
Overload Prevents insulation failures and fires; extends
motor life
Phase loss/Phase
sequence Detects unhealthy supply conditions
Unbalance (current) Prevents overheating due to unbalanced phases
Undercurrent Detects low level or no-load conditions
Features & Benefits
Specifications
Protective Functions
(IEEE Device Numbers)
Input Voltage See ordering information
Frequency 50, 60 Hz
Dimensions  H 83 mm (3.3”); W 78 mm (3.1”); D 99 mm (3.9”)
Test Button Standard feature
Reset Button  Standard feature
Output Contacts Isolated form A and Form B
Approvals UL Listed (E343314)
Warranty 5 years
Mounting DIN
Overload (49, 51)
Phase sequence (46)
Undercurrent (37)
Unbalance (current) (46)
Phase loss (current) (46)
Littelfuse.com/pgr-6800
Rev: 4-A-050213
Based on Manual Rev 0
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9